



# RAUNAQ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 20 K.M. Mathura Road, P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad - 121 003. (Haryana).  
Ph: 91 (0129) 4288888, Fax: 91 (0129) 4288822 - E-mail: secretarial@raunaqintl.com



## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2009 (Rs. in Lacs)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Previous Year Ended 31.03.09 (Audited)
		30.09.2009 (Unaudited)	30.09.2008 (Unaudited)	30.09.2009 (Unaudited)	30.09.2008 (Unaudited)	
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	1,462.29	1,481.74	3,003.89	2,774.86	5,996.57
2.	Other Income	23.18	8.86	42.39	24.98	54.00
3.	Total Income (1+2)	1,485.47	1,490.60	3,046.28	2,799.84	6,050.57
4.	Expenditure					
a.	Consumption of raw material	863.06	769.51	1,598.48	1,473.72	3,231.52
b.	Erection Expenses	185.70	312.35	542.41	548.68	1,089.33
c.	Staff cost	151.93	176.72	347.74	320.36	606.52
d.	Depreciation	9.76	6.69	16.37	12.86	30.59
e.	Other expenditure	140.74	142.59	275.29	265.19	587.50
f.	Total	1,351.19	1,407.86	2,780.29	2,620.81	5,545.46
5.	Interest	2.54	2.64	6.77	6.22	17.53
6.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (3)-(4+5+6)	131.74	80.10	259.22	172.81	487.58
8.	Tax expense					
	-Current Tax (including Fringe Benefit)	45.00	28.25	88.50	61.65	168.93
	-Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	(14.80)
	-Tax related to previous year	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	86.74	51.85	170.72	111.16	333.45
10.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) (9-10)	86.74	51.85	170.72	111.16	333.45
12.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	67.02	67.02	67.02	67.02	67.02
13.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	1,163.55
14.	Earning Per Share (EPS)					
a)	Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items (Rs.)	13.07	7.82	25.73	16.75	50.26
b)	Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items (Rs.)	13.07	7.82	25.73	16.75	50.26
15.	Aggregate of Public shareholding					
	-Number of shares	359,054	359,054	359,054	359,054	359,054
	-Percentage of shareholding	54.12%	54.12%	54.12%	54.12%	54.12%
16.	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	(a) Pledged/ Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group )	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total share capital of the company )	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non- encumbered					
	- Number of shares	304,370	304,370	304,370	304,370	304,370
	Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group )	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total share capital of the company )	45.88%	45.88%	45.88%	45.88%	45.88%

### Notes:

- The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28th October, 2009.
- Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting Standard (AS) 17 is not applicable.
- Provision for deferred tax shall be made at the year end.
- The above financial results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Auditors of the Company.
- Quarterly/Half yearly EPS not annualised.
- No investor complaint was pending at beginning of the quarter and no investor complaint was received during the quarter.
- The Board in it's meeting held on 28th October, 09 has approved issue of Preference Shares on Rights basis

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-

Surinder P.Kanwar  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Faridabad  
Date : 28th October, 2009